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TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	nine months 

	

of September September September 	ended September 
thousands of pounds 

1964 
Natural rubber (Latex) 	197 	- 	165 	- 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 28 , 937  25,221 26,445 226,062 
N -type 	.................. 7 - 6 - 

Butyl 	.................... 3,823 6,194 3,069 55,477 
W 	Neoprene 	.............. 63 - 56 - 

Other 	........... . ........ 11,479 4,712 8,755 47,404 
Totals 	................. 44 , 309  36,127 38,331 328,943 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 2,599 1,588 2,787 13,232 

Total all rubber 47,105 37,715 41,283 342,175 

1965 
Natural rubber (Latex) 317 - 270 - 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 33,325 23,252 32,037 227,971 
N-type 	................... 10 - 9 - 

Butyl 	.................... 7,696 5,400 7,455 52,253 
Neoprene 	......... 55 - 32 - 

Other 	................... 7,576 5,816 7,525 58,470 
Totals 	................. 48,662 34,468 47,058 338 1 694 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	1,703 	877 	900 	10,687 

Total all rubber 	50,682 	35,345 	48,228 	349,381 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

September 

On hand at 	Shipments On hand at 
beginning Receipts 	

Con- 	(sales and 	end sumption 	other 
of month 	

disposals) 	
of month 

thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .................... 9 , 930 	6,980 	8,084 	11 	8,815 

	

Latex .................... 582 	232 	267 	11 	536 

	

Totals ................. 10 , 512 	7,212 	8,351 	22 	9,351 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 5 , 134  14,177 13,917 82 5,312 

Latex 	........... 704 1,024 825 190 713 
N-type 	................... 225 188 150 19 244 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,157 1,908 2,141 10 914 
Butyl 	.................... 843 1,247 1,319 - 771 
Neoprene 	................. 954 929 980 2 901 
Other 	.................... 176 76 89 1 162 

Totals 	................. 9,193 19,549 19,421 304 9,017 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 3,341 3,452 3,888 (- 	21) 2,926 

Total all rubber 	23,046 	30,213 	31,660 	305 	21,294 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................7,894 	9,665 	9,095 	9 	8,455 

	

Latex .................... 403 	452 	252 	109 	494 

	

Totals .................8,297 	10,117 	9,347 	118 	8,949 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- Solid 	........... 5,683 15,025 14,543 57 6,108 

Latex 	........... 647 1,132 864 165 750 
N-type 	................... 302 194 169 19 308 
Stereo - Regular 797 2,453 2,255 2 993 
Butyl 	.................... 899 1,362 1,385 1 875 
Neoprene 	................ 1,102 624 916 4 806 
Other 	• 	............. 174 141 128 4 183 

Totals 	................. 9,604 20,931 20,260 252 10,023 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,864 	3,788 	3,586 	(- 9) 	3,075 

Total all rubber 	20,765 	34,836 	33,193 	361 	22,047 

r Revised figures. 
	 I 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Nine months ended September 

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments
(sales and 

during 	during 	other disposals) 
period 	period 	during period 

thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................64,971 	63,197 	142 

	

Latex ....................3,348 	2,342 	888 

	

Totals .................68,319 	65,539 	1,030 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 109,700 108,557 1,024 

Latex 	........... 8,125 6,442 1,600 
N-type 	................... 1,345 1,166 130 
Stereo 	- Regular 	......... 14,986 14,735 115 
Butyl 	.................... 9,797 9,702 7 
Neoprene 	................. 7,925 7,785 46 
Other 	.............. 922 904 27 

Totals 	................. 152,800 149,291 2,949 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	32,149 	32,120 	(- 139) 

Total all rubber 	253,268 	246,950 	3,840 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................65,685 	66,402 	94 

	

Latex ....................2,560 	2,119 	472 

	

Totals .................68,245 	68,521 	566 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 111,254 108,971 659 

Latex 	........... 8,757 7,340 1,401 
N-type 	................... 1,3 81 1,184 122 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 16,201 16,462 71 
Butyl 	.................... 10,440 10,254 23 
Neoprene ........... ...... 8,042 8,013 33 
Other 	.................... 891 854 35 

Totals • 	............... 156,966 153,078 2,344 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	29,989 	30,031 	(- 109) 

Total all rubber 	255,200 	251,630 	2,801 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

September 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 
thousands of pounds 

1964r 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 5,994 30 647 - 1,413 8,084 
Latex 	....... 6 - 20 99 142 267 

Totals 	................. 6,000 30 667 99 1,555 8,351 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 10,917 261 463 - 2,276 13,917 

Latex 	........... 136 - 13 411 265 825 
N-type 	................... 10 - - - 140 150 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,003 - 28 - 110 2,141 
Butyl 	.................... 928 196 - - 195 1,319 
Neoprene 	................. 58 303 6 - 613 980 
Other 	.................... 20 - 9 - 60 89 

Totals 	................. 14,072 760 519 411 3,659 19,421 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,546 	3 	94 	- 	1,245 	3 ) 888 

Total all rubber 	22,618 	793 	1,280 	510 	6,459 	31,660 

1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ..................... 6,839 	43 	654 	- 	1,559 	9,095 

	

Latex .................... 5 	- 	19 	84 	144 	252 

	

Totals ................. 6,844 	43 	673 	84 	1,703 	9,347 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 11,409 275 398 - 	 2,461 14,543 

Latex 	........... 153 - 16 434 	261 864 
N-type 	................... 9 - - - 	 160 169 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 2,118 - 25 - 	 112 2,255 
Butyl 	.................... 981 165 - - 	 239 1,385 
Neoprene ................. 51 315 8 - 	 542 916 
Other 	.................... 40 3 8 - 	 77 128 

Totals ..... 14,761 758 455 434 	3,852 20,260 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,494 	5 	59 	- 	1,028 	3,586 

Total all rubber 	24,099 	806 	1,187 	518 	6,583 	33,193 

r Revised figures. 

S 
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I 	TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Nine months ended September 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

'fires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	
Total 

tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber 	products 
thousands of pounds 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................46,659 	355 	4,929 	8 	11,246 	63,197 

	

Latex .................... 44 	4 	199 	891 	1.204 	2.342 

	

'Ictals .................46,703 	359 	5,128 	899 	12,450 	65,539 

Scnthctic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 82,990 2,165 3,995 - 19,407 108,557 

Latex 	........... 1,041 - 156 3,368 1,877 6,442 
N-type 	................... 30 - 6 - 1,130 1,166 
Stereo 	- 	Regular 	......... 13,778 - 203 1 753 14,735 
butyl 	.................... 6,509 1,438 - - 1,755 9,702 
Neoprene 	................. 505 2,348 61 1 4,870 7,785 
Other 	.................... 350 8 52 - 494 904 

Totals 	................. 105,203 5,959 4,473 3,370 30,286 149,291 

III Reclaimed rubber (all t\l)eS) 	21.752 	26 	545 	- 	9.797 	32.120 

Total all rubber 	173,658 	6,344 	10,146 	4,269 	52,533 	246,950 

H65 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................48,761 	391 	4,950 	16 	12,284 	66,402 

	

Latex .................... 41 	- 	174 	617 	1,287 	41.119 

	

Totals .................48,802 	391 	5,124 	633 	13,571 	68,521 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 83,716 2,259 3,675 - 19,321 108,971 

Latex 	........... 1,072 - 143 3,407 2,718 7,340 
N-type 	................... 26 10 - - 1,148 1,184 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 15,391 - 243 6 822 16,462 
Butyl 	.................... 7,114 1,339 1 - 1,800 10,25 
Neoprene 	................. 533 2,540 70 1 4,869 8,013 
Other 	.................... 207 26 55 - 566 854 

Totals 	................. 108,059 6,174 4,187 3,414 31,244 153,078 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	20,272 	44 	495 	- 	9,220 	30,031 

Total all rubber 	177,133 	6,609 	9,806 	4,047 	54,035 	251,630 

Revised figures. 
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